
Annex 

Chinese Opera Festival 2023 
Date Venue Time Production / Excerpt 
Opening Programme - Peking Opera Theatre of Beijing 
June 16 (Friday) 

Grand Theatre,  
Hong Kong Cultural 
Centre 

7.30pm 

Top Scholar as Matchmaker 

June 17 (Saturday) 
- Battling Ma Chao 
- Poetry Contest 

June 18 (Sunday) 

- Offering a Humble Apology from The General 
Reconciles with the Prime Minister 

- Jinshan Temple, The Broken Bridge, Leifeng 
Pagoda 

Centre for the Safeguarding of Qu Opera of Henan 
June 23 (Friday) 

Theatre,  
Hong Kong City Hall 

7.30pm 

Wedding in a Snowstorm 
June 24 (Saturday) Roll Up in a Mat 

June 25 (Sunday) 
- Chen Sanliang 
- Excerpts: Crying at the Great Wall from Meng 

Jiangnu; The Garden from Kou Zhun with His Boots 
Sichuan Opera Troupe 
June 30 (Friday) 

Auditorium,  
Ko Shan Theatre New 
Wing 

7.30pm 

The Legend of the White Snake 
July 1 (Saturday) A Marriage as a Peace Pact 

July 2 (Sunday) 
Excerpts: Catching Sanlang Alive; Waylaying the Horse; 
Wu Song Killing His Sister-in-Law; The Injustice Done 
to Dou E; Holding a Candle to Burn His Books 

Wuhan Han Opera Theatre 

July 7 (Friday) 

Theatre,  
Ko Shan Theatre 

7.30pm 

- Excerpt: Waylaying the Horse 
- The Cosmic Sword 

July 8 (Saturday) 
- Excerpt: A Novice Monk and a Young Nun 

Revoking Their Vows 
- Admonition by Suicide 

July 9 (Sunday) 2.30pm When the Plum Tree Blooms Again 
The Art of Wusheng Roles in Cantonese Opera 

July 13 (Thursday) Grand Theatre,  
Xiqu Centre,  
West Kowloon Cultural 
District 

7.30pm 

- Prime Minister of Six States 
- Excerpt: Beating Hands from Wang Baochuan 
- Judge Bao’s Night Trial of Guo Huai 

July 14 (Friday) Contention for the Seal 
July 15 (Saturday) Death of a Loyal Warrior 
July 16 (Sunday) 2pm The Impeachment of Yan Song 
Zhejiang Wu Opera Research Centre 
July 21 (Friday) 

Auditorium,  
Kwai Tsing Theatre 

7.30pm 

The Legend of the White Snake 

July 22 (Saturday) 

Excerpts: Reneging on the Marriage; Fan Zhongyu 
Beaten and Thrown into a Crate; The Eight Mallets; 
Struck by Gold Bricks; Catching Sanlang Alive; The 
Eight Immortals Crossing the Sea 

July 23 (Sunday) 2.30pm 

Excerpts: Water Nymph of Sizhou City; The Party; Lu 
Bu Pacing His Horse; Executing His Own Son; Mu 
Guiying Breaking Through the Army Formation in Front 
of the Palace 

Suzhou Kunqu Opera Theatre of Jiangsu 

July 28 (Friday) 
Grand Theatre,  
Xiqu Centre,  
West Kowloon Cultural 
District 

7.30pm 

The Peony Pavilion - The Youth Version:  
Part One: Love in a Dream 

July 29 (Saturday) 
The Peony Pavilion - The Youth Version:  
Part Two: Love between a Mortal and a Ghost 

July 30 (Sunday) 
The Peony Pavilion - The Youth Version:  
Part Three: Love in This World 

A Stellar Meet featuring Plum Blossom Award Winners in Yue Opera 
August 3 (Thursday) 

Grand Theatre,  
Hong Kong Cultural 
Centre 

7.30pm 

The Dream of the Red Chamber 
August 4 (Friday) The Pearl Pagoda 
August 5 (Saturday) The Butterfly Lovers 
August 6 (Sunday) He Wenxiu 
Bless This Land – Cantonese Opera Showcase under the Bamboo Theatre at Victoria Park 

September 23 (Saturday) to 
October 8 (Sunday) 

Victoria Park  
Soccer Pitch no. 3 

Details to be announced in due course 


